SWJEEX

AVSP3200-00 / AVSP3200-01
Bluetooth speaker

Description English

The Bluetooth speaker is a device to play audio from Bluetooth devices. The device is suitable for both indoor and outdoor
use.

«  Press the button to set the device is in pairing mode. The indicator lights blue.
When the pairing is completed, the device is ready for use.
«  Press the button again to switch off the device. The indicator goes off.

1. On/off button
On/off indicator

2. Volume + button «  Press the button to increase the volume.

3. Volume - button «  Press the button to decrease the volume.

«  Switch on the device. The indicator flashes blue quickly.

« Activate Bluetooth on your Bluetooth device.

«  Search for new devices on the Bluetooth device.

«  Select the device: “Sweex AVSP3200". If necessary, confirm with the PIN:“0000".
The Bluetooth device will confirm when the pairing is completed.
The indicator flashes blue slowly.

«  Ifthe pairing is completed, the device is in playback mode. The indicator lights blue.

«  Press and hold the button for four seconds to disconnect the paired device and return
to pairing mode.

4. Bluetooth indicator

«  Enable NFC and Bluetooth on your smartphone.
«  Swipe your smartphone down the NFC logo, while making minimal contact.
The indicator comes on when the pairing is successful.

5. NFClogo
NFC indicator

6. AUXIN port «  Usethe AUXIN port and the AUX cable to connect an audio device.

«  The USB port can be used for charging other devices (e.g. mobile phone), but this will

7. USBport (5V/1A) decrease the battery life of the device.

- Connect the power adapter to the DC input.

8. DCinput (5V) « Insert the mains plug of the power adapter into the wall socket.

Safety

CAUTION
RISk OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

To reduce risk of electric shock, this product should only be opened by an authorized technician when service is
required.
Disconnect the product from the mains and other equipment if a problem should occur.

Read the manual carefully before use. Keep the manual for future reference.

Only use the device for its intended purposes. Do not use the device for other purposes than described in the
manual.

Do not use the device if any part is damaged or defective. If the device is damaged or defective, replace the device
immediately.

Cleaning and maintenance

Warning!

« Do not use cleaning solvents or abrasives.
Do not clean the inside of the device.
Do not attempt to repair the device. If the device does not operate correctly, replace it with a new device.

Clean the outside of the device using a soft, damp cloth.

Beschrijving Nederlands

De Bluetooth-speaker is een apparaat om audio van Bluetooth-apparaten af te spelen. Het apparaat is geschikt voor gebruik
binnenshuis en buitenshuis.

«  Drukop de knop om het apparaat in koppelingsmodus te zetten. De indicator brandt blauw.
Na voltooiing van de koppeling is het apparaat klaar voor gebruik.
«  Druk nogmaals op de knop om het apparaat uit te schakelen. De indicator gaat uit.

1. Aan/uit-knop
Aan/uit-indicator

2. Volume + knop «  Druk op de knop om het volume te verhogen.

3. Volume - knop «  Druk op de knop om het volume te verlagen.

«  Schakel het apparaat in. De indicator knippert snel blauw.

«  Activeer Bluetooth op uw Bluetooth-apparaat.

«  Zoek naar nieuwe apparaten op het Bluetooth-apparaat.

«  Selecteer het apparaat: “Sweex AVSP3200" Bevestig indien nodig met de PIN:“0000"
Het Bluetooth-apparaat zal bevestigen wanneer het koppelen voltooid is.
De indicator knippert langzaam blauw.

«  Navoltooiing van de koppeling bevindt het apparaat zich in afspeelmodus.
De indicator brandt blauw.

4. Bluetooth-indicator

+  Aktivieren Sie NFC und Bluetooth auf Ihrem Smartphone.

> sig:;?\gz: e +  Streichen Sie auf lhrem Smartphone das NFC-Logo herunter, wahrend minimaler Kontakt
9 hergestellt wird. Die Anzeige leuchtet auf, wenn die Kopplung erfolgreich war.

6. AUX IN-Port «  Verwenden Sie den AUX IN-Port und das AUX-Kabel, um ein Audiogerét anzuschlieBen.

7. USB-Port (5V/1A) Der USB-Port kann zum Aufladen von anderen Geréten (z.B. Mobiltelefonen) verwendet

werden; dadurch wird aber die Nutzungsdauer der Batterie des Gerats verkiirzt.

+  Verbinden Sie den Netzadapter mit dem DC-Eingang.

8. DC-Eingang (5V) «  Stecken Sie den Netzstecker des Netzadapters in die Wandsteckdose.

Sicherheit

CAUTION
RISk OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
50 NoT OPEN

Um die Gefahr eines elektrischen Schlags zu verringern, sollte dieses Produkt bei erforderlichen Servicearbeiten
ausschlieBlich von einem autorisierten Techniker gedffnet werden.
Bei Problemen trennen Sie das Gerét bitte von der Spannungsversorgung und von anderen Geraten.

Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch genau durch. Bitte bewahren Sie die Bedienungsanleitung zur
spateren Bezugnahme auf.

Verwenden Sie das Gerat nur bestimmungsgemaB. Verwenden Sie das Gerét nur fiir den in dieser Bedienungsanleitung
beschriebenen Zweck.

Verwenden Sie das Gerét nicht, falls ein Teil beschadigt oder defekt ist. Ist das Gerat beschadigt oder defekt, erneuern
Sie es unverzuglich.

Reinigung und Pflege

Warnung!

«  Verwenden Sie keine Losungs- oder Scheuermittel.

Reinigen Sie das Gerét nicht von innen.

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerat zu reparieren. Falls das Gerét nicht einwandfrei arbeitet, tauschen Sie es gegen ein
neues aus.

Reinigen Sie das AuBere des Gerits mit einem weichen feuchten Tuch.

Descripcion Espaiiol

El altavoz Bluetooth es un dispositivo que reproduce audio de dispositivos Bluetooth. El dispositivo es adecuado para su uso
interior y exterior.

1. Boton de encendido/ +  Pulse el boton para poner el dispositivo en modo de emparejamiento El indicador se
apagado enciende en azul. Cuando el emparejamiento ha finalizado, el dispositivo estd listo
Indicador de encendido/ para el uso.
apagado +  Pulse de nuevo el botén para apagar el dispositivo. El indicador se apaga.

2. Botén volumen + +  Pulse el botén para aumentar el volumen.

3. Botén volumen - «  Pulse el boton para disminuir el volumen.

+  Encienda el dispositivo. El indicador parpadea en azul rapidamente.

+ Active el Bluetooth en su dispositivo Bluetooth.

+  Busque nuevos dispositivos en el dispositivo Bluetooth.

+  Seleccione el dispositivo: “Sweex AVSP3200". En caso necesario, confirme con el PIN:“0000".
El dispositivo Bluetooth confirmara cuando haya finalizado el emparejamiento.
El indicador parpadea en azul lentamente.

+  Cuando el emparejamiento ha finalizado, el dispositivo esta en modo de reproduccion.
Elindicador se enciende en azul.

+  Pulse y mantenga pulsado el boton durante cuatro segundos para desconectar el
dispositivo emparejado y volver al modo de emparejamiento.

4. Indicador Bluetooth

+  Habilite NFCy Bluetooth en su smartphone.
«  Deslice el smartphone por debajo del logotipo NFC, mientras hace un contacto minimo.
El indicador se enciende cuando el emparejamiento se ha realizado correctamente.

5. Logotipo NFC
Indicador NFC

6. Puerto AUX IN «  Utilice el puerto AUX IN 'y el cable AUX. para conectar un dispositivo de audio.

«  Elpuerto USB puede utilizarse para cargar otros dispositivos (p. ej., teléfono movil),

7. Puerto USB(SV/1A) pero esto disminuira la duracion de la bateria del dispositivo.

«  Conecte el adaptador de alimentacion en la entrada CC.

8. Entrada CC(5V) « Inserte el enchufe de red del adaptador de alimentacion en la toma de pared.

Seguridad

CAUTION
RISk OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
50 NoT OPEN

Para reducir el peligro de descarga eléctrica, este producto sélo deberia abrirlo un técnico autorizado cuando
necesite reparacion.
Desconecte el producto de la toma de corriente y de los otros equipos si ocurriera algtin problema.

Lea el manual detenidamente antes del uso. Conserve el manual en caso de futura necesidad.

Utilice el dispositivo tinicamente para su uso previsto. No utilice el dispositivo con una finalidad distinta a la descrita
en el manual.

No utilice el dispositivo si alguna pieza ha sufrido dafos o tiene un defecto. Si el dispositivo ha sufrido dafios o tiene
un defecto, sustitiyalo inmediatamente.

Limpieza y mantenimiento

jAdvertencia!

« No utilice disolventes de limpieza ni productos abrasivos.
«  No limpie el interior del dispositivo.
« Nointente reparar el dispositivo. Si el dispositivo no funciona correctamente, sustittiyalo por uno nuevo.

«  Limpie el exterior del dispositivo con un pano suave humedecido.

Description Francais

Le Haut-parleur Bluetooth est un appareil de lecture de l'audio des appareils Bluetooth. Lappareil est adapté a un usage
a l'extérieur comme a l'intérieur.

«  Appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton pour régler I'appareil en mode appariement.
Lindicateur s'allume en bleu. Si l'appariement est réussi, I'appareil est prét a I'emploi.
«  Appuyez a nouveau sur le bouton pour éteindre I'appareil. Le témoin s'éteint.

1. Bouton marche/arrét
Témoin marche/arrét

2. Bouton volume + «  Appuyez sur le bouton pour augmenter le volume.

3. Bouton de volume - «  Appuyez sur le bouton pour réduire le volume.

«  Allumez l'appareil. Lindicateur clignote rapidement en bleu.

+  Activez le Bluetooth de votre appareil Bluetooth.

+  Recherchez de nouveaux appareils sur 'appareil Bluetooth.

+  Sélectionnez I'appareil : “Sweex AVSP3200". Si nécessaire, confirmez avec le PIN : “0000".
Lappareil Bluetooth confirme la fin de l'appariement. Lindicateur clignote lentement en bleu.

+  Sil'appariement est réussi, I'appareil passe en mode lecture. L'indicateur s'allume en bleu.

«  Appuyez et maintenez le bouton 4 secondes pour déconnecter |'appareil associé et revenir
au mode appariement.

4. Témoin Bluetooth

«  Activez le NFC et le Bluetooth sur votre smartphone.

> ngo .NFC «  Glissez avec un contact minimal sur votre smartphone jusqu'au logo NFC.
Témoin NFC P " . P
Le témoin s'allume lorsque I'appariement est réussi.
6. Port AUXIN «  Utilisez le port AUX IN et le cable AUX pour connecter un appareil audio.

«  Le port USB peut servir a charger d'autres appareils (ainsi un téléphone portable) mais

7. PortUSB (5V/1A) réduit ainsi la I'autonomie de I'appareil.

«  Houd de knop vier seconden ingedrukt om het gekoppelde apparaat te ontk 1
en naar de koppelingsmodus terug te gaan.

«  Activeer NFC en Bluetooth op uw smartphone.
- Beweeg met uw smartphone over het NFC-logo, waarbij u minimaal contact maakt.
De indicator gaat branden wanneer de koppeling succesvol is.

5. NFC-logo
NFC-indicator

6. AUX IN-poort «  Gebruik de AUX IN-poort en de AUX-kabel om een audio-apparaat aan te sluiten.

«  De USB-poort kan worden gebruikt voor het opladen van andere apparaten (bijv. mobiele

7. USB-poort (SV/1A) telefoon), maar hierdoor zal de levensduur van de batterij van het apparaat afnemen.

8. DC-ingang (5V) «  Sluit de stroomadapter aan op de DC-ingang.

in het stopcontact.

« Plaatsder van de voedir
Veiligheid

a CAUTION 0
OF ELECTRIC SHO
DO NOT OPEN

« Dit product mag voor onderhoud alleen worden geopend door een erkend technicus om het risico op elektrische
schokken te verkleinen.
Koppel het product los van het stopcontact en van andere apparatuur als er zich problemen voordoen.

« Lees voor gebruik de handleiding aandachtig door. Bewaar de handleiding voor latere raadpleging.

Gebruik het apparaat uitsluitend voor de beoogde doeleinden. Gebruik het apparaat niet voor andere doeleinden

dan beschreven in de handleiding.

+  Gebruik het apparaat niet als een onderdeel beschadigd of defect is. Vervang een beschadigd of defect apparaat
onmiddellijk.

Reiniging en onderhoud

Waarschuwing!

Gebruik geen reinigingsmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.
Reinig niet de binnenzijde van het apparaat.
Probeer het apparaat niet te repareren. Indien het apparaat niet juist werkt, vervang het dan door een nieuw apparaat.

Reinig de buitenzijde van het apparaat met een zachte, vochtige doek.

Beschreibung Deutsch

Der Bluetooth-Lautsprecher gibt Audio von Bluetooth-Geréten wieder. Das Gerat ist sowohl fir Innenrdume als auch im Freien
verwendbar.

«  Driicken Sie auf die Taste, um das Gerét in den Kopplungsmodus zu versetzen.
Die Anzeige leuchtet blau. Ist die Verbindung vollzogen, ist das Gerat gebrauchsbereit.
«  Driicken Sie zum Ausschalten des Gerats erneut auf die Taste. Die Anzeige erlischt.

1. Ein-/Aus-Taste
Ein-/Aus-Anzeige

2. Lautstarke + Taste «  Driicken Sie auf die Taste, um die Lautstérke zu erhohen.

3. Lautstérke - Taste «  Driicken Sie auf die Taste, um die Lautstérke zu verringern.

«  Schalten Sie das Gerét ein. Die Anzeige blinkt schnell blau.

« Aktivieren Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion an Ihrem Bluetooth-Gerat.

«  Suchen Sie auf dem Bluetooth-Gerét nach neuen Geréten.

- Wahlen Sie das Gerit: “Sweex AVSP3200". Bestatigen Sie ggf. mit dem PIN:“0000".
Das Bluetooth-Gerit bestatigt, wenn die Kopplung vollzogen ist.
Die Anzeige blinkt langsam blau.

« Ist die Kopplung vollzogen, befindet sich das Gerét im Wiedergabemodus.
Die Anzeige leuchtet blau.

«  Driicken und halten Sie die Taste vier Sekunden lang, um das gekoppelte Gerat zu

4. Bluetooth-Anzeige

trennen und zum Kopplungsmodus zuriickzugelangen.

«  Connectez |'adaptateur d'alimentation a I'entrée CC.

8. Entrée CC(5V) « Insérezla fiche secteur de I'adaptateur d'alimentation dans la prise murale.

Sécurité

CAUTION
RISKOF ELECTRIC HOGK

Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, ce produit doit étre ouvert uniquement par un technicien qualifié si une
réparation simpose.
Débranchez I'appareil et les autres équipements du secteur s'il y a un probléme.

Lisez attentivement le manuel avant usage. Conservez le manuel pour toute référence ultérieure.

Utilisez I'appareil uniquement pour son usage prévu. N'utilisez pas 'appareil & d‘autres fins que celles décrites dans le manuel.
N'utilisez pas I'appareil si une piéce quelconque est endommagée ou défectueuse. Si I'appareil est endommagé ou
défectueux, remplacez-le immédiatement.

Nettoyage et entretien

Avertissement!

- Nutilisez pas de solvants ni de produits abrasifs.
« Ne nettoyez pas l'intérieur de l'appareil.
- Ne tentez pas de réparer I'appareil. Si 'appareil fonctionne mal, remplacez-le par un neuf.

« Nettoyez I'extérieur de |'appareil avec un chiffon doux et humide.

Descrizione Italiano

Laltoparlante Bluetooth & un dispositivo per riprodurre I'audio da dispositivi Bluetooth. Il dispositivo & idoneo all'uso in
ambienti interni ed esterni.

1. Pulsante di accensione/ | «

Sicurezza

CAUTION
RISk OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
T0NoT OPEN

Per ridurre il rischio di scosse elettriche, il presente prodotto deve essere aperto solo da un tecnico autorizzato, nel caso
sia necessario ripararlo.
Scollegare il prodotto dall’alimentazione e da altri apparecchi se dovesse esserci un problema.

Leggere il manuale con attenzione prima dell’'uso. Conservare il manuale per riferimenti futuri.

Utilizzare il dispositivo solo per gli scopi previsti. Non utilizzare il dispositivo per scopi diversi da quelli descritti nel manuale.
Non utilizzare il dispositivo se presenta parti difettose. Se il dispositivo & danneggiato o difettoso, sostituirlo
immediatamente.

Pulizia e manutenzione

Attenzione!

« Non utilizzare solventi detergenti o abrasivi.
« Non pulire I'interno del dispositivo.
« Non cercare di riparare il dispositivo. Se il dispositivo non funziona correttamente, sostituirlo con uno nuovo.

«  Pulire I'esterno del dispositivo con un panno morbido e umido.

Descricao Portugués

0 altifalante Bluetooth é um dispositivo para reproduzir dudio proveniente de dispositivos Bluetooth. O dispositivo pode ser
utilizado em interiores e exteriores.

1. Botéao de ligar/desligar
Indicador de ligado/

Prima o botdo para colocar o dispositivo no modo de emparelhamento. O indicador
acende-se a azul. No final do emparelhamento, o dispositivo esta pronto a utilizar.

desligado «  Prima novamente o botéo para desligar o dispositivo. O indicador apaga-se.
2. Botéo volume + +  Prima o botéo para aumentar o volume.
3. Botéo volume - «  Prima o botao para reduzir o volume.

+ Ligue o dispositivo. O indicador pisca rapidamente a azul.

+  Active o Bluetooth no seu dispositivo Bluetooth.

+  Procure novos dispositivos no dispositivo Bluetooth.

«  Seleccione o dispositivo: “Sweex AVSP3200". Se necessario, confirme com o PIN: "0000".
O dispositivo Bluetooth confirmara quando o emparelhamento estiver concluido.
O indicador pisca lentamente a azul.

+  No final do emparelhamento, o dispositivo esta no modo de reproducao. O indicador
acende-se a azul.

+  Prima e mantenha o botao premido durante quatro segundos para desligar o dispositivo
emparelhado e regressar ao modo de emparelhamento.

4. Indicador Bluetooth

+  Active NFC e Bluetooth no seu smartphone.
+  Passe o dedo no seu smartphone para baixo no logétipo NFC, com o minimo de contacto
possivel. O indicador acende-se assim que o emparelhamento seja bem sucedido.

5. Logdtipo NFC
Indicador NFC

6. Entrada AUXIN «  Utilize a entrada AUX IN e o cabo AUX para ligar um dispositivo de dudio.

« Aporta USB pode ser utilizada para carregar outros dispositivos (um telemovel,

7. PortaUSB(5V/14) por exemplo) mas ira reduzir o tempo de duracao da bateria do dispositivo.

+ Ligue o adaptador de corrente a entrada CC.

8. Entrada CC(5V) + Insira a ficha do adaptador de corrente na tomada de parede.

Seguranca

a CAUTION 0

Quando necessitar de reparacao e para reduzir o risco de choque eléctrico, este produto deve apenas ser aberto por
um técnico autorizado.
Desligue o produto da tomada de alimentagao e outro equipamento se ocorrer um problema.

Leia atentamente o manual de instrugdes antes de utilizar. Guarde o manual para consulta futura.

Utilize o dispositivo apenas para a finalidade a que se destina. Nao utilize o dispositivo para outras finalidades além
das descritas no manual.

Nao utilize o dispositivo caso tenha alguma peca danificada ou com defeito. Se o dispositivo estiver danificado ou
tenha defeito, substitua imediatamente o dispositivo.

Limpeza e manutencao

Aviso!

« Nao utilize solventes de limpeza ou produtos abrasivos.
« Nao limpe o interior do dispositivo.
« Nao tente reparar o dispositivo. Se o dispositivo ndo funcionar correctamente, substitua-o por um dispositivo novo.

« Limpe o exterior do dispositivo utilizando um pano himido macio.

Beskrivelse Dansk

Bluetooth-hgjtaleren er en enhed til afspilning af lyd fra Bluetooth-enheder. Apparatet er egnet bade til indenders og
udenders brug.

«  Tryk pa knappen for at indstille apparatet i parringstilstand. Indikatoren lyser blat.
Nar parringen er afsluttet, er apparatet klart til brug.
«  Tryk pa knappen igen for at slukke for enheden. Indikatoren slukkes.

1. Teend/sluk-knap
Teend/sluk-indikator

Rengjoring og vedlikehold

Advarsel!

«  lkke bruk rensemidler eller skuremidler.
«  lkke rengjer innsiden av enheten.
«  lkke prov & reparere enheten. Hvis enheten ikke fungerer som den skal, erstatt den med en ny enhet.

«  Rengjor utsiden av enheten med en myk, fuktig klut.

Beskrivning Svenska

Bluetooth-hégtalaren &r en enhet som spelar upp ljud frén Bluetooth-enheter. Enheten passar sig bade fér inomhus- och
utomhusbruk.

«  Tryck pa knappen for att satta enheten i parningslage. Indikatorn lyser blatt.
Nar parningen ar slutford, & enheten redo att anvéndas.
«  Tryck pa knappen igen for att sla av enheten. Indikatorn slécks.

1. Pé/av-knapp
Pé/av-indikator

2. Volym + knapp «  Tryck pé knappen for att 6ka volymen.

3. Volym - knapp «  Tryck pa knappen for att minska volymen.

«  Satt pa enheten. Indikatorn blinkar blatt snabbt.

«  Aktivera Bluetooth pa din Bluetooth-enhet.

« SOk efter nya enheter pa Bluetooth-enheten.

«  Vilj enheten:“Sweex AVSP3200". Vid behov, bekréifta med PIN-koden: “0000".
Bluetooth-enheten kommer att bekréfta nar parningen ar slutford.
Indikatorn blinkar blatt langsamt.

+  Om parningen ér slutford, ar enheten i uppspelningsldge. Indikatorn lyser blatt.

«  Tryck och hall in knappen i fyra sekunder for att koppla ifrdn den parade enheten och
&terga till parningslage.

4. Bluetooth-indikator

5. NFC-logo «  Aktivera NFC och Bluetooth pa din smarttelefon.
NFC-indikator «  Dradin mobil Gver NFC-logon med minimal kontakt. Indikatorn ténds nar parningen lyckas.
6. AUX IN-uttag «  Anvéand AUX IN-uttaget och AUX-kabeln for att ansluta en ljudenhet.

«  USB-porten kan anvéndas for att ladda andra enheter (s& som mobiltelefon), men detta

7. USB-port (GV/1A) kommer att minska enhetens batteritid.

«  Anslut stromadaptern till likstrémsingangen.

8. DCingang (5V) «  Séttistromadapterns stickkontakt i vagguttaget.

Sakerhet

CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
T0 NoT OPEN

For att minska risken for elektriska stotar bor denna produkt endast 6ppnas av behdrig tekniker nar service behovs.
Dra ut natkabeln fran vagguttaget och koppla ur all annan utrustning om nagot problem skulle uppsta.

Lés bruksanvisningen noga innan anvandning. Behall bruksanvisningen for att kunna anvénda den igen.

Anvind endast enheten for dess avsedda syfte. Anvand inte enheten till andra andamal &n dem som beskrivs i denna
bruksanvisning.

+  Anvénd inte enheten om nagon del &r skadad eller felaktig. Om enheten &r skadad eller felaktig ska den bytas ut omedelbart.

Rengoring och underhall

Varning!
« Anvénd inga rengéringsmedel som innehaller I6sningsmedel eller slipmedel.

« Rengorinte enhetens insida.
- Forsok inte att reparera enheten. Byt ut enheten mot en ny om den inte fungerar som den ska.

-« Rengdr enhetens utsida med en mjuk fuktad trasa.

Kuvaus Suomi

Bluetooth-kovadaninen on laite d@nen toistamiseksi Bluetooth-laitteista. Laite sopii seka sisa- ettd ulkokayttoon.

«  Paina painiketta siirtdaksesi laitteen parinmuodosutustilaan. Merkkivalo palaa sinisend.
Kun parinmuodostus on valmis, laite on kéyttovalmis.
«  Sammuta laite painamalla painiketta uudestaan. Merkkivalo sammuu.

1. P&alla/pois-painike
Péallé/pois-merkkivalo

2. Aénenvoimakkuus +

painike «  Paina painketta lisatéksesi d&anenvoimakkuutta.

3. Aédnenvoimakkuus -

painike «  Paina painketta pienentaéksesi &anenvoimakkuutta.

«  Kytke laite padlle. Merkkivalo vilkkuu nopeasti sinisena.

«  Aktivoi Bluetooth Bluetooth-laitteessasi.

«  Etsiuusia laitteita Bluetooth-laitteella.

«  Valitse laite: “Sweex AVSP3200". Vahvista tarvittaessa PIN-koodilla: “0000".
Bluetooth-laite vahvistaa parinmuodostuksen sen tultua valmiiksi.
Merkkivalo vilkkuu hitaasti sinisena.

« Jos parinmuodostus on valmis, laite on toistotilassa. Merkkivalo palaa sinisené.

«  Pidé painiketta painettuna nelja sekuntia irrottaaksesi pariliitetyn laitteen ja palataksesi
parinmuodostukseen.

4. Bluetooth-merkkivalo

«  Ota kayttoon NFC ja Bluetooth dlypuhelimessasi.
«  Pyyhkéise dypuhelimessasi NFC-logoa alas minimaalisella kosketuksella.
Merkkivalo syttyy, kun parinmuodostus onnistuu.

5. NFC-logo
NFC-merkkivalo

6. AUXIN -liiténta «  Kaytd AUX IN -porttia ja AUX-kaapleia danlaitteen liittamiseen.

2. Lydstyrke + knap «  Tryk pa knappen for at @ge lydstyrken.

3. Lydstyrke - knap «  Tryk pa knappen for at seenke lydstyrken.

+  Teend for apparatet. Indikatoren blinker hurtigt blt.

+  Aktivér Bluetooth-funktionen pa dit Bluetooth-apparat.

+  Seg efter nye apparater pa Bluetooth-apparatet.

+  Velg apparatet: “Sweex AVSP3200". Bekraeft om nedvendigt med PIN-koden: “0000".
Bluetooth-apparatet bekraefter, nar parringen er gennemfort.
Indikatoren blinker langsomt blat.

+  Huvis parringen er afsluttet, er apparatet i afspilningstilstand. Indikatoren lyser blét.

«  Tryk og hold knappen i fire sekunder for at afbryde det parrede apparat og vende
tilbage til parringstilstanden.

4. Bluetooth-indikator

«  Aktiver NFC og Bluetooth pa din smarttelefon.
+  Fordin smarttelefon ned over NFC-logoet, mens du undgar kontakt.
Indikatoren taendes, nér parringen er gennemfort.

5. NFC-logo
NFC-indikator

6. AUX IN-port «  Brug AUX IN-porten og AUX-kablet til tilslutning af en lydenhed.

«  USB-porten kan bruges til at oplade andre apparater (f.eks. mobiltelefon), men dette

7. USB-port (SV/1A) forringer levetiden for apparatets batteri.

«  Tilslut stremadapteren til DC-indgangen.

8. DCindgang (5V) «  Seet stromadapterens netstik i stikkontakten pa vaeggen.

Sikkerhed

CAUTION
RISk OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
ToNoT OPEN

For at nedsaette risikoen for elektrisk sted, mé dette produkt kun dbnes af en autoriseret tekniker, nar service er nedvendig.
Tag produktet ud af stikkontakten og andet udstyr, hvis der opstar et problem.

Laes vejledningen omhyggeligt inden apparatet tages i brug. Gem vejledningen til fremtidig brug.

Brug kun apparatet til de tilsigtede forml. Brug ikke apparatet il andre formél end dem, som er beskrevet i vejledningen.
Brug ikke hvis det har beskadigede eller defekte dele. Hvis apparatet er beskadiget eller defekt, skal det
omgaende udskiftes.

Renggring og vedligeholdelse

Advarsel!

«  Brug ikke oplesningsmidler eller slibende rengeringsmidler.
«  Gor ikke apparatet rent indvendigt.
- Forseg aldrig at reparere apparatet. Hvis apparatet ikke fungerer korrekt, skal det udskiftes med et nyt.

« Renger apparatet udvendigt med en blad, fugtig klud.

Beskrivelse Norsk

Bluetooth-hgyttaleren er en enhet som er laget for & spille av lyd fra Bluetooth-enheter. Enheten er egnet for bade innenders
og utenders bruk.

«  Trykk pa knappen for a sette enheten i parkoblingsmodus Indikatoren lyser blatt.
Nér parkoblingen er ferdig, er enheten klar til bruk.
«  Trykk pa knappen igjen for & sla av enheten. Indikatoren slukkes.

1. Pé&/av-knapp
Pé/av-indikator

«  USB-porttia voidaan kayttda muiden laitteiden lataamiseen (esim. matkapuhelin),

7. USB-portti (5V/1A) mutta tdma vahentda laitteen pariston kayttoaikaa.

«  Kytke verkkolaite tasavirtatuloon.

8. DC:tulo (5v) «  Tyénna verkkolaitteen virtapistoke pistorasiaan.

Turvallisuus

CAUTION
DO NOT OP
Sahkaiskun riskin pienentdmiseksi, ainoastaan valtuutettu huoltohenkil6 saa avata tdman laitteen huoltoa varten.
Jos ongelmia iimenee, irrota laite verkkovirrasta ja muista laitteista.

Lue kdyttdopas huolella ennen kayttoa. Sailyta kayttoopas tulevaa kéyttoa varten.

Kéyta laitetta vain sille tarkoitettuun kaytttarkoitukseen. Ald kdytd laitetta muuhun kuin kdyttéoppaassa kuvattuun
tarkoitukseen.

Al kayta laitetta, jos jokin sen osa on vioittunut tai viallinen. Jos laite on vioittunut tai viallinen, vaihda laite valittémésti.

Puhdistus ja huolto

Varoitus!

kéytd liuottimia tai hankausaineita.
puhdista laitteen sisapuolta.
- Ala yrita korjata laitetta. Jos laite ei toimi asianmukaisesti, vaihda se uuteen.

« Puhdista laite ulkopuolelta pehmeillg, kostealla liinalla.

Nepiypapn EANANvViKa

To nxgio Bluetooth givat pia cuokeun yla Ty avanapaywyr fxou and cuokevég Bluetooth. H ouokeun givat katdAAnAn yia
XP\ON OE ECWTEPIKO Kall EEWTEPIKO XWPO.

«  TMotAoTe To Koupri yia va pubpiceTe Tn cuokeur] oTn Aertoupyia {evéng. H évdeign

1. Koupmi on/off avaBet pmie. Otav n {evgn ohokAnpwBei, n cuokeur givat £Tolun yia xprion.

Evbeign on/off «  MiéoTe To KOUUTT EaVA YIa Va ATTEVEPYOTIOOETE T GUOKELN. H évEei€n orivel.
2. Koupri évtaong + «  Miéote 10 KOUWTI YIa VO AUEROETE TNV évTaon.
3. Koupmi évraong - «  TNiéOTE TO KOUMT yla VAl PHEIWOETE TNV évVTaon.

- Evepyoroirote T ouokeur|. H évdei€n avaBooprivel umie ypriyopa.

- Evepyomoujote 1o Bluetooth otn cuokeur Bluetooth.

« AvalnTtAoTe VEEG OUOKEVEG 0Tn oUOKeLN Bluetooth.

«  EmAE€te T ouokeur): “Sweex AVSP3200" Eav amarteitar, empPePaiwote pe To PIN: “0000”
H ouokeun Bluetooth 6a emBePatoer dtav odokAnpwBei n (evEn.
H évdeign avaBooprivel umie apyd.

«  Eavn (evén £xe ohokAnpwBEi, N cuokeun BpiokeTal oTn AeToupyia avamapaywync.
H évdeign avaBer pmhe.

+  ToTAOTE KAl KPATHAOTE TO KOUKTTI YA TECOEPA SEUTEPOAENTA YIa VA OTTOCUVOECETE TN
OUGKELN| TToU £xel cL{eVXBEi Kat va emoTpéete 0N Aettoupyia (evENG.

4. 'Evdeldn Bluetooth

«  Evepyomoijote to NFC kat 1o Bluetooth oto smartphone oac.
+  Zapwote To smartphone oag mPog Ta Katw oTo Aoyoturio NFC, eva yivetat ENaxioTn enagn.
H évbeign avaBet otav n (evEn eivar emruxic.

5. Noyétumo NFC
‘Eveign NFC

6. Oupa AUXIN +  Xpnotpomotriote v BUpa AUX IN Kat to kahwdio AUX IN yia Vot GUVSECETE It GUSKEUT 1iXOU.

2. Volum + knapp «  Trykk pa knappen for & ke volumet.

3. Volum - knapp «  Trykk pa knappen for & redusere volumet.

+  Sla pa enheten. Indikatoren blinker hurtig blatt.

+  Aktiver Bluetooth pa Bluetooth-enheten din.

«  Soketter nye enheter pa Bluetooth-enheten.

«  Velg enheten: "Sweex AVSP3200". Hvis du blir bedt om 4 taste inn PIN-kode: "0000".
Bluetooth-enheten vil bekrefte at parkoblingen er vellykket. Indikatoren blinker sakte blatt.

«  Nar paringen er ferdig, gar enheten tilbake i avspillingsmodus. Indikatoren lyser blatt.

+  Hold inne knappen inne i 4 sekunder for & koble fra den parkoblede enheten gé tilbake
til parkoblingsmodus.

4. Bluetooth-indikator

Premere questo pulsante per impostare il dispositivo in modalita di acc
Lindicatore si accende in blu.
Al termine della fase di accoppiamento, il dispositivo & pronto all'uso.

spegnimento
Indicatore di accensione/

spegnimento «  Premere di nuovo questo pulsante per spegnere il dispositivo. L'indicatore si spegne.
2. Pulsante volume + «  Premere questo pulsante per aumentare il volume.
3. Pulsante volume - «  Premere questo pulsante per diminuire il volume.

«  Accendere il dispositivo. L'indicatore lampeggia in blu rapidamente.

«  Attivare la modalita Bluetooth sul dispositivo Bluetooth.

«  Cercare i nuovi dispositivi sul dispositivo Bluetooth.

«  Selezionare il dispositivo: "Sweex AVSP3200". Se necessario, confermare inserendo il PIN: "0000".
Il dispositivo Bluetooth confermera l'operazione al termine della fase di accoppiamento.
Lindicatore lampeggia in blu lentamente.

« Al termine della fase di accoppiamento, il dispositivo & in modalita di riproduzione.
Lindicatore si accende in blu.

«  Tenere premuto questo pulsante per quattro secondi per scollegare il dispositivo
accoppiato e tornare in modalita di accoppiamento.

4. Spia Bluetooth

«  Attivare NFC e Bluetooth sullo smartphone.
«  Leggere il logo NFC con lo smartphone, facendo il minimo contatto.
Lindicatore si accende quando l'accoppiamento & completo.

5. Logo NFC
Indicatore NFC

6. Porta AUX IN «  Utilizzare la porta AUX IN e il cavo AUX per collegare il dispositivo audio.

« Laporta USB puo essere utilizzata per caricare altri dispositivi (ad es. un cellulare),

7. PortaUSB (5V/1A) ma cio diminuisce la vita utile della batteria del dispositivo.

8. Ingresso CC (5V) «  Collegare I'adattatore di alimentazione all'ingresso CC.

«  Collegare la spina dell'adattatore di alimentazione alla presa a parete.

«  Aktiver NFC og Bluetooth pa smarttelefonen.
+  Sveip smarttelefonen ned NFC-logoen, med minimal kontakt.
Indikatoren lyser nér parkoblingen var vellykket.

5. NFC-logo
NFC-indikator

6. AUX IN-port «  Bruk AUX IN-porten og AUX-kabelen for & koble til en lydenhet.

+  USB-porten kan brukes til & lade andre enheter (f.eks. mobiltelefon), men dette vil

7. USB-port (SV/1A) redusere batterilevetiden pa enheten.

+  Koble stromadapteren til DC-inngangen.

8. DCinngang (5V) «  Sett stgpselet til stromadapteren inn i stikkontakten.

Sikkerhet

CAUTION
RISi OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

«  Foraredusere faren for stromstat, skal dette produktet bare dpnes av en autorisert tekniker nar vedlikehold er nedvendig.
« Koble produktet fra stremmen og annet utstyr dersom et problem oppstar.

«  Les bruksanvisningen neye for bruk. Oppbevar bruksanvisningen for fremtidig bruk.
+  Bruk bare enheten for det tiltenkte formélet. Ikke bruk enheten til andre formal enn det som er beskrevet i bruksanvisningen.
Ikke bruk enheten hvis noen del er skadet eller defekt. Enheten ma erstattes umiddelbart hvis den er skadet eller defekt.

+  HBupa USB pmopei va xpnoipomnoinBei yia tnv option AAMwv GUGKELWY (TT.X. KIVNTO

7. ©0paUsB (5V/1A) NAEPWVO), alNG £tot Ba peiwBei n Siapketa (WG TG PIATAPIag TG CUOKEUNG.

8. EicodocDC (5V) +  SuvbEoTe Tov avtamnmtopa toxUog oTny gicodo DC.

- Eloaydyete 1o fUOUA TOU TPOCAPHOYEQ PEVHATOG OTNV Tipila OTOV ToiXO.

Ac@dal&eia

CAUTION
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

[a va peoeTe Tov kivéuvo nAektpomingiag, To mpoidv autd Ba mpénet va avoixBei povo amd e§ouctodotnpévo
TEXVIKO OTAV amatteital cuvtrpnon (oépPic).
AnoouvS£oTe To TIPoi6V and v mpila kat GAo eEOMACUO av TAPOUCIacTEl TPOBANUa.

AaBACTE TO YXEIPISIO TPOCEKTIKA TPV amd T XPrion. DUAGETE To eyXEIPIBIO yia HENOVTIKH avapopa.
XPNOILOTTOIEITE Tr) GUOKEUT] HOVO YIa TOUG TTPOOPILOHEVOUG OKOTIOUG. Mn XPNOIHOTIOIEITE TN GUCKEUT yia
SLaPOPETIKOUG GKOTTOUG QMO TOUG TIEPIYPAPOUEVOUE OTO EYXELPISIO.

Mn XPNOIHOTOIETE TN CUOKEUT), GV OTTOIOSHTTIOTE TURHaA TNG £Xel (N 1y eAattwpa. EGv n ouokeun éxet {npuda
ENATTWHA, AVTIKATACTHOTE TNV AHECWG,.

KaBapiopog kat cuvtripnon

Mposidomoinon!

« Mn xpnotgoroleite SIONUTEG 1) AEIOVTIKG.
Mnv kaBapiOETe TO ECWTEPIKO TNG CUOKEUNG.
Mnv ETTXEIPFOETE VAl EMOKEVACETE T GUOKELN. EQv N GUOKEULN| SEV NEITOUPYET CWOTA, AVTIKATACTAOTE TNV HE MIa VEQ.

KaBapilete 10 €§WTEPIKG TNG GUCKEUNG XPNOILOTIOIWVTAG £Va HAAAKO, VWTTO TTavi.

Opis Polski

Gtosnik Bluetooth jest urzagdzeniem do odtwarzania dzwigku z urzadzen Bluetooth. Urzadzenie nadaje sie do uzytku zaréwno
w pomieszczeniach, jak i na zewnatrz.

Descrierea Romana

Difuzorul Bluetooth este un dispozitiv cu care se reda semnal audio de la dispozitivele Bluetooth. Dispozitivul poate fi utilizat
si in spatii interioare, si in cele exterioare.

« Naci$nij przycisk, aby przetaczyc urzadzenie w tryb parowania. Wskaznik swieci sie na
niebiesko. Po zakoriczeniu parowania urzadzenie jest gotowe do uzytku.
«  Nacisnij przycisk ponownie w celu wylaczenia urzadzenia. Wskaznik wytacza sie.

1. Przycisk wh/wyt.
Wskaznik wt./wyt.

«  Apasati butonul pentru a aduce dispozitivul in modul de asociere. Indicatorul se
aprinde in albastru. Cand asocierea s-a finalizat, dispozitivul este gata de utilizare.
«  Apasati butonul din nou pentru a opri dispozitivul. Indicatorul se stinge.

1. Buton pornire/oprire
Indicator pornire/oprire

2. Przycisk Gto$nos¢ + « Naciénij przycisk, aby zwigkszy¢ glosnosc.

2. Buton volum + «  Apasati butonul pentru a creste volumul.

3. Przycisk Glo$nos¢ - «  Naci$nij przycisk, aby zmniejszy¢ gtosnos¢.

3. Buton volum - +  Apasati butonul pentru a reduce volumul.

«  Wiacz urzadzenie. Wskaznik szybko miga na niebiesko.

«  Uaktywnij tryb Bluetooth w urzadzeniu Bluetooth.

«  Wyszukaj nowe urzadzenia w urzadzeniu Bluetooth.

«  Wybierz urzadzenie:,Sweex AVSP3200". Jesli to konieczne, potwierdz za pomoca kodu PIN:
,0000". Po zakonczeniu parowania urzadzenie Bluetooth wygeneruje potwierdzenie.
Wskaznik powoli miga na niebiesko.

«  Jesli parowanie zostanie zakonczone, urzadzenie przejdzie do trybu odtwarzania.
Wskaznik $wieci sie na niebiesko.

« Nacis$nij i przytrzymaj przycisk przez cztery sekundy, aby odtaczy¢ sparowane urzadzenie
i wréci¢ do trybu parowania.

4. Wskaznik Bluetooth

«  Wiacz funkcje NFC i Bluetooth w swoim smartfonie.
«  Przeciaggnij smartfonem po logo NFC, zapewniajac odpowiednio bliski kontakt.
Wskaznik wiacza sie w przypadku udanego parowania.

5. Logo NFC
Wskaznik NFC

6. Port AUXIN «  Uzyjportu AUX IN i kabla AUX, aby podtaczy¢ urzadzenie audio.

«  Portu USB mozna uzy¢ do tadowania innych urzadzen (np. telefonu komérkowego),

7. PortUSB(5V/1A) ale skroci to czas pracy baterii urzadzenia.

«  Podtacz zasilacz sieciowy do wejécia DC.
«  Umies¢ wtyczke zasilacza sieciowego w gniezdzie elektrycznym.

A

« W celu zmniejszenia ryzyka porazenia pradem elektrycznym, niniejsze urzadzenie powinno by¢ otwierane wytacznie
przez osobe z odpowiednimi uprawnieniami, kiedy wymagane jest przeprowadzenie przegladu.
« W przypadku wystapienia problemu odfaczy¢ urzadzenie od sieci i innego sprzetu.

8. Wejécie DC (5V)

Bezpieczenstwo

CAUTION

Przed rozpoczeciem korzystania z urzadzenia nalezy dokfadnie przeczytac instrukcje. Zachowaj instrukcje do

wykorzystania w przysztosci.

«  Urzadzenie powinno by¢ uzywane zgodnie ze swoim przeznaczeniem. Nie nalezy uzywac urzadzenia w celach innych niz
okreslono w instrukgji.

« Nie wolno korzystac z urzadzenia, jesli jakakolwiek cze$¢ jest uszkodzona lub wadliwa. Jedli urzadzenie jest

uszkodzone lub wadliwe, nalezy niezwtocznie wymieni¢ urzadzenie.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja

Ostrzezenie!
« Nie uzywac do czyszczenia rozpuszczalnikéw ani materiatow $ciernych.
«  Nie czysci¢ wewnetrznej strony urzadzenia.
« Nie podejmowac préb naprawy urzadzenia. Jesli urzadzenie nie dziata poprawnie, nalezy wymienic je na nowe urzadzenie.
« Zewnetrzng strone urzadzenia czysci¢ migkka, wilgotna szmatka.

Cesky

jak doma tak venku.

Popis

Reproduktor Bluetooth je zafizeni pro prehravani zvuku ze zafizeni Bluetooth. Zafizeni je vhodné k pouzi

«  Tlacitko stisknéte pro nastaveni zafizeni do rezimu parovani. Indikator se rozsviti modre.
Po dokonceni parovani je zafizeni pfipraveno k pouziti.
«  Opakovanym stisknutim tlacitka zafizeni vypnete. Indikdtor zhasne.

1. Tlacitko zap/vyp
Indikator zap/vyp

2. Tlacitko hlasitosti + «  Stisknutim tlacitka zvysite hlasitost.

3. Tlacitko hlasitosti - «  Stisknutim tlacitka snizite hlasitost.

«  Porniti dispozitivul. Indicatorul clipeste in albastru rapid.

«  Activati Bluetooth pe dispozitivul dvs. Bluetooth.

- Cautati dispozitive noi pe dispozitivul Bluetooth.

«  Selectati dispozitivul:,Sweex AVSP3200". Daca este cazul, confirmati cu PIN-ul:,0000".
Dispozitivul Bluetooth va confirma finalizarea asocierii. Indicatorul clipeste in albastru lent.

«  Daca asocierea s-a finalizat, dispozitivul se afld in modul de redare. Indicatorul se aprinde
in albastru.

«  Apasati si tineti apasat butonul timp de patru secunde pentru a deconecta dispozitivul
asociat si pentru a reveni in modul de asociere.

4. Indicator Bluetooth

«  Activati-va NFC si Bluetooth pe smartphone.
«  Glisati telefonul in josul siglei NFC, facand un contact minim.
Indicatorul se aprinde cand asocierea este reusita.

5. Sigla NFC
Indicator NFC

6. Port AUX IN «  Utilizati portul AUX IN si cablul AUX pentru a conecta un dispozitiv audio.

«  Portul USB poate fi utilizat la incdrcarea altor dispozitive (de ex. telefon mobil), insa astfel

7. PortUsB(SV/1A) se va reduce viata utila a bateriilor dispozitivului.

«  Conectati adaptorul de alimentare la intrarea CC.

8. Intrare CC(5V) « Introduceti stecarul adaptorului in priza de perete.

Siguranta

CAUTION
RIS OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

«  Pentru a se reduce pericolul de electrocutare, acest produs va fi desfacut numai de catre un tehnician avizat, cand
este necesara depanarea.
Deconectati produsul de la priza de retea sau alte echipamente in cazul aparitiei unei probleme.

-+ Cititi manualul cu atentie inainte de utilizare. Pastrati manualul pentru consultari ulterioare.

Utilizati dispozitivul numai in scopurile prevazute. Nu utilizati dispozitivul in alte scopuri decat cele descrise in manual.
Nu utilizati dispozitivul daca are piese deteriorate sau defecte. Daca dispozitivul este deteriorat sau defect, inlocuiti
imediat dispozitivul.

Curatarea si intretinerea

Avertisment!

«  Nu folositi solventi sau agenti de curatare abrazivi.
«  Nu curatati interiorul dispozitivului.
«  Nuincercati sa reparati dispozitivul. Daca dispozitivul nu functioneaza corect, inlocuiti-I cu unul nou.

- Curatati exteriorul dispozitivul cu o carpa umeda si moale.

OonucaHue

Bluetooth-g npeal ANsi BOCNpPC
VCMOMb30BaHWA Kak BHYTPY TaK 1 BHE NOMELLEHNA.

Pycckuii

ayAuo ¢ ycTpoiicTs Bluetooth. YctpoiicTBo npegHasHaueHo ans

HaxmuTe KHOMKY A nepeBofja yCTPOIICTBa B Pexinm conpaxeHna. HankaTop
3aropuTcA cuHUM. Mo 3aBepUIEHN COMPAXEHUA YCTPOICTBO ByAET roTOBO K paboTe.
177 BBIKNIOYEHNA YCTPOICTBA CHOBA HAXMMUTE 3Ty KHOMKY. HAMKaTOp noracHeT.

1. KHomka BK/loueHua
WNHpukaTtop BKNloueHna

2. KHonka yBenunyeHus

+ HaxmuTe 3Ty KHOMKY ANA yBENMYEHNA TPOMKOCTU.
rPOMKOCTN

3. KHomka ymeHbLeHna

+  Haxmute 3Ty KHOMKY ANA YMEHbLIEHUA FPOMKOCTU.
rPOMKOCTI

-« Zafizeni zapnéte. Indikétor rychle blikd modre.

- Zapnéte svoje zafizeni Bluetooth.

«  Vyhledejte na zafizeni Bluetooth nova zafizeni.

- Vyberte zafizeni:,Sweex AVSP3200" V pfipadé potieby potvrdte zadanim PIN:“0000"
Zafizeni Bluetooth potvrdi, zda bylo parovani dokonceno. Indikator pomalu bliké modre.

«  Podokonceni parovani je zafizeni v pfehravacim rezimu. Indikétor se rozsviti modfe.

«  Stisknutim a podrzenim tlacitka po dobu ctyf sekund odpojite sparované zafizeni a vrétite
se do rezimu parovani.

4. Indikator Bluetooth

«  Nasvém chytrém telefonu povolte NFC a Bluetooth.
« S minimalnim dotekem pejedte prstem po logu NFC na vasem chytrém telefonu dol.
Pokud jee parovani Gspésné, indikétor se rozsviti.

5. Logo NFC
Indikator NFC

6. Port AUXIN «  Port AUXIN a kabel AUX pouzijte k pfipojeni zvukového zafizeni.

«  Port USB Ize pouzit k nabijeni jinych zafizeni (napf. mobilniho telefonu), ale dojde tak

7. PortUSB(SV/1A) ke zkraceni vydrze baterie zafizeni.

«  Ke vstupu DC zapojte napéjeci adaptér.

8. Vstup DC(5V) «  Zastrcku napajeciho adaptéru zasuiite do sitové zasuvky.

Bezpecnost

[ caution |
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

«  Abyste sniili riziko trazu elektrickym proudem, mél by byt v pfipadé potteby tento vyrobek otevien pouze autorizovanym
technikem.
Dojde-li k zdvadé, odpojte vyrobek ze sité a od jinych zafizeni.

«  Pred pouzitim si pozorné prectéte pfirucku. Pfirucku uschovejte pro pozdéjsi pouziti.

Zafizeni pouzivejte pouze k jeho zamy3lenym Gcelim. Nepouzivejte zafizeni k jinym tcelGim, nez je popsano v piirucce.

«  Nepouzivejte zafizeni, pokud je jakakoli ¢ast poskozena nebo vadna. Pokud je zafizeni poskozené nebo vadné,
okamzité jej vyménte.

Cisténi a udrzba

Upozornéni!

« Nepouzivejte ¢istici rozpoustédla ani abrazivni istici prostfedky.
«  Necistéte vnitiek zafizeni.
« Nepokousejte se zafizeni opravovat. Pokud zafizeni nepracuje spravné, vymérite jej za nové zafizeni.

« Venek zafizeni o¢istéte mékkym, suchym hadfikem.

Leiras Magyar

A Bluetooth hangszoré a Bluetooth eszkozok audiolejatszasahoz hasznalhato. Az eszkoz kiiltéri és beltéri hasznalatra egyarant
alkalmas.

1. Be-/kikapcsolé gomb .
Be-/kikapcsolo

Nyomja meg a gombot a termék parositasi modba éllitdsahoz. A jelzélampa kéken vilagit.
A parositasi folyamat befejeztével a termék készen all a hasznélatra.

visszajelzé «  Nyomja meg ismét a gombot a késziilék kikapcsolasahoz. A visszajelz6 kialszik.
Hangeré + gomb +  Nyomja meg a gombot a hangeré noveléséhez.
3. Hanger6 - gomb «  Nyomja meg a gombot a hangerd csokkentéséhez.

«  Bwnounte yctpoiicTgo. MHanKaTop 6bICTPO MUraeT CUHNM.

«  Bkniouure Bluetooth Ha ycTpoiicTse Bluetooth.

«  Haiipute Ha ycTpoiicTee Bluetooth HoBble ycTpoiicTaa.

«  BbiGepure ycTpoicTso: «Sweex AVSP3200». Mpu HeobxoaumocTy BBeauTe PIN-koz;: «0000>.
YcrpoiicTso Bluetooth nogTeepauT BbINONHEHME COEANHEHNA.
MHAVIKaTOp MefNeHHO MUraet CUHUM.

« Mpw ycraHoske coep YCTPOWCTBO
MHAVIKaTOp 3aropuTca CUHUM.

«  [DOnap & YCTPOVACTB 1 nep B PEXUM CONPMXeHUA
HaXmute n yﬂep)KI/lBal;lTe 3TY KHOMKY B TeYeHWe YeTbipex CeKyHA.

4. Wnpunkatop Bluetooth

T B PEXXVM BOCMPON3BEACHUSA.

«  Bkmiouute NFC n Bluetooth Ha cmapTdoHe.
« TNposegute cMapThoH Hag norotunom NFC, cTapanch He KacaTbCs ero.
Tpy yCnewHoM coenHeHN 3aropuTcA MHAVKATOP.

5. Jlorotun NFC
WrpnkaTop NFC

6. Pasbvem AUX IN +  Pasbem AUX IN 1 kabenb AUX Heobxoanmbl Ans NOAKIYEHUA ayANO0-yCTPOICTBA.

« USB-nopt MOXHO WCMONb30BaTb ANA 3apAAKIA APYTX YCTPONCTB (HanpymMep, MOBUIbHOTO

7. USB-noprt (5B/1A) M
Tene¢oHa), HO 3TO NpuBeaeT K COKPaLLeHnIo Cpoka Cﬂy>K6bI AKKYMYIATOpa yCTpoucTBa.

8. Bxopg nutaHus, .
nocT. ToK (5B) .

MopkniounTe aganTtep NUTaHUA KO BXOAY NOCTOAHHONO TOKa.
BoTkHWTe ceTeBoW WTencenb afanTepa NUTaHNA B PO3ETKY.

Tpe6oBaHua 6e3onacHoOCTN

[ cAuTtion |
RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
DO NOT OPEN

B yensAx npefoTBpalLeH1A NOpaxKeHA SNEKTPUYECKM TOKOM ClielyeT OTKPbIBaTb YCTPOWCTBO TONbKO 1A NPpOBeAeHNA
06C/NYXNBaHNA 1 TONLKO CUNaMU aBTOPM30BaHHOTO NepCoHarna.
« [Npu BO3HUKHOBEHWI HEMONAAO0K OTK/IIOUNTE YCTPOMCTBO OT CETH 1 APYroro.

«  Mepep Hauanom paboTbl BHUMATENBHO NpoUUTaliTe PyKOBOACTBO. COXpaHMTE PyKOBOACTBO 1A GyAyLIEro NCMoNb30BaHWA.

Wcnonb3yiiTe yCTPONCTBO CTPOFO MO Ha3HaueHMIo. YCTPOICTBO JOMKHO NCMOMb30BATLCA TONLKO MO NPAMOMY

Ha3HauYeHWIO B COOTBETCTBUM C PyKOBOZACTBOM M0 SKCryaTaLuu.

+  3anpeuwjaeTca NCMob30BaTh YCTPOWCTBO C MOBPEXAEHHBIMU UV HENCTIPABHBIMI KOMMOHEHTamu. HemeineHHo
3aMeHuTe NOBPEXAEHHOE UM HEeNCNPaBHOE YCTPONCTBO.

OuuncTKa n 06cnyKuBaHme

Mpepynpexpaexne!

+ He npousBoaunTe 0UNCTKY pacTBOpUTENAMI UMK abpasnBamu.

+ He BbInonHANTE O4NCTKY BHYTPEHHX NOBEPXHOCTEN YCTPOMCTBA.

+ He nbiTaiiTecb cCaMoCTOATENBHO PEMOHTUPOBATDL YCTPOICTBO. HenpasunbHo paboTatoLee ycTponcTBo cnefyet
3aMEHUTb HOBbIM.

«  OuuctnTe KOpMYyC yCTPONCTBA NPU NOMOLLIV MATKOW BNAXXHOMN TKaHU.

Aciklama Tiirkge

Bluetooth hoparlér Bluetooth cihazlarindan sarki dinlemek igin kullanilan bir cihazdir. Cihaz hem i¢ mekan hem de dis mekanda
kullanmak icin uygundur.

1. Agma/kapatma digmesi

Cihazi esleme moduna almak icin diigmeye basin. Gosterge mavi renkte yanar.

«  Kapcsolja be a késziiléket. A jelz6lampa kék szinnel, gyorsan villog.
«  Aktivalja a Bluetooth lehetdéséget a Bluetooth-os késziiléken.
«  Keressen Uj eszkozoket a Bluetooth-os késziiléken.

Agma/kapatma Eslesme tamamlandiginda, cihaz kullanima hazirdir.
6 i «  Cihazi kapatmak icin digmeye tekrar basin. Gosterge séner.
2. Volume + diigmesi «  Sesiyiikseltmek icin digmeye basin.
3. Volume - digmesi «  Sesikismak icin diigmeye basin.

«  Vaélassza ki a készliléket:,Sweex AVSP3200". Sziikség esetén erdsitse meg a pa

4. Bluetooth visszajelzé PIN-lfodda.l:,,OO0.0 f A Bluetooth-késziilék meg fogja erésiteni, ha a parositasi folyamat

t.A a kék szinnel, lassan villog.
« A parositasi folyamat befejeztével a késziilék lejatszasi modba kapcsol. A jelzélampa
kéken vilagit.
«  Apérositott késziilék leva asahoz, valamint a parositasi modba torténd visszalépéshez
nyomja meg hosszan (négy mp-ig) a gombot.
5. NFClogé «  Engedélyezze az NFC-t és a Bluetooth opciét az okostelefonon.

+  Mozgassa az okostelefont lefele az NFC logéhoz, de azt csak minimalisan érintse meg.

NFC jelzolampa A sikeres pérositaskor a jelzélampa vilagitani kezd.

6. AUXIN bemenet «  Hasznalja az AUX IN bemenetet és az AUX kabelt az audioeszk6zhoz valé csatlakozashoz.

Az USB csatlakozon keresztiil mas késziilékeket (pl. mobiltelefonokat) is feltdlthet,

7. UsBcsatlakoz (5V/1A) ez azonban csokkenti a termék akkumulatoranak tizemidejét.

«  Cihazi agin. Gosterge mavi renkte hizlica yanip sontiyor.

«  Bluetooth cihazinizda Bluetooth fonksiyonunu agin.

«  Bluetooth cihazinda yeni cihazlari arayin.

«  Cihazi secin: “Sweex AVSP3200". Gerekiyorsa, PIN kodunu dogrulayin: “0000".
Bluetooth eslesme tamamlandiginda bunu teyit edecektir.
Gosterge mavi renkte yavasca yanip soniiyor.

«  Eslesme tamamlandiginda cihaz oynatma moduna geger. Gésterge mavi renkte yaniyor.

«  Eslenen cihazi devre disi birakmak ve esleme moduna donmek icin, diigmeyi dort
saniye basili tutun.

4. Bluetooth gostergesi

« Akl telefonunuzda NFC ve Bluetooth fonksiyonunu etkinlestirin.

5. NFC quosu . « Akl telefonunuzu hafifce dokunarak NFC logosuna kaydirin.
NFC gostergesi = A
Eslesme basarili oldugunda, gosterge yanar.
6. AUXIN portu +  Birses cihazit baglamak icin AUX IN portunu ve AUX kablosunu kullanin.

«  Csatlakoztassa az tapegységet a DC bemenethez.

8. DCbemenet (5V) 6t az aljzathoz.

«  Csatlakoztassaa

Biztonsag
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« Az aramiités veszélyének csokkentése érdekében ezt a terméket kizarolag a markaszerviz képviseléje nyithatja fel.
Hiba esetén huzza ki a termék csatlakozojat a konnektorbdl, és kdsse le méas berendezésekrél.

« Ahasznalat el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el a kézikdnyvet. Tegye el a kézikonyvet, hogy sziikség esetén belenézhessen.
Csak rendeltetése szerint hasznalja a terméket. Ne hasznalja a késziiléket a kézikonyvben feltiintetettél eltérs célra.
Ne hasznélja a késziiléket, ha valamely része sériilt vagy meghibéasodott. A sériilt vagy meghibasodott késziiléket azonnal
javittassa meg, vagy cseréltesse ki.

Tisztitas és karbantartas

Figyelmeztetés!
«  Tisztitd- és stroloszerek hasznalatat mellézze.
«  Ne tisztitsa ki a késziilék belsejét.
+ Ne probalja megjavitani a késziléket. Ha a késziilék nem muikédik megfeleléen, cserélje le egy aj késziilékre.

Torolje at a késziilék kiilsé feliileteit egy puha, nedves térlékendével.

«  Baska cihazlari (6. cep telefonu) sarj etmek icin USB portu kullanilabilir; ancak bu,

7. UsBportu (5V/1A) cihazin pil mriini azaltir.

«  Gi¢ adaptoriinii DC girisine baglayin.

8. DCgirisi (5V) «  Giig adaptoriiniin sebeke fisini prize takin.

Giivenlik
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DONOT OPEN
Elektrik carpma riskini azaltmak icin servis gerekli oldugunda bu tiriin sadece yetkili bir teknisyen tarafindan agiimalidir.
Bir sorun meydana geldiginde riintin elektrikle ve diger aygitlarla olan baglantisini kesin.

«  Kullanmadan 6nce kilavuzu dikkatli bir sekilde okuyun. Kilavuzu daha sonra basvurmak icin saklayin.
«  Cihazi sadece tasarlanan amaci icin kullanin. Cihazi kilavuzda agiklanan amaclarin disindaki amaclar icin kullanmayin.
« Herhangi bir parcasi hasarli veya kusurlu ise cihazi kullanmayin. Cihaz hasarli veya kusurlu ise cihazi derhal degistirin.

Temizlik ve bakim

Uyar!
«  Temizlik solventleri veya asindiricilar kullanmayin.
«  Cihazin igini temizlemeyin.

« Cihazi onarmaya ¢alismayin. Cihaz dogru sekilde calismiyorsa, yeni bir cihazla degistirin.

« Cihazin dis tarafini yumusak, nemli bir bezle silin.




